Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Murari Srinivasan	10/26/2009
Amit Butala	10/26/2009
Sayandev Mukherjee	10/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPIDERCLOUD WIRELESS, INC.	
Street Address:	2500 Augustine Drive, Suite 200	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12571216

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)509-3691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ldelagarza@smrh.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 333 South Hope Street, 43rd Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1448

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19WR-150590

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda M. de la Garza

Total Attachments: 4

source=150590-Assignment#page1.tif source=150590-Assignment#page2.tif source=150590-Assignment#page3.tif

500999326

PATENT

REEL: 023431 FRAME: 0580

source=150590-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023431 FRAME: 0581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Murari Srinivasan of Palo Alto, California, Amit Butala of Sunnyvale, California, and Sayandev Mukherjee of Santa Clara, California, Assignors, have invented a new and useful METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING, REPORTING AND USING INTERFERENCE CANCELLATION INFORMATION, for which a U.S. utility application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 30, 2009, under Serial No. 12/571,216; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first, and joint inventors of the inventions disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, SPIDERCLOUD WIRELESS, INC., having a place of business at 2500 Augustine Drive, Suite 200, Santa Clara, CA 95054, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or

-1-

W02-WEST:6DNY1\402256218.1

PATENT REEL: 023431 FRAME: 0582 reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignors will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent

-2-

W02-WEST:6DNY1\402256218.1

PATENT REEL: 023431 FRAME: 0583 above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the inventions, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

		ASSIGNORS:
Date:	10/26/2009	
-		Murari Srinivasan

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

On Oatalea, 26, 2009, before me, SENDALL R. SIMMERS a Notary Public, personally appeared Murari Srinivasan, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

The State of WITNESS my hand and official seal.

-3-

Date: 10/26/2009	Amit Butala
Public, personally appeared Amít Bu of satisfactory evidence) to be the pe instrument and acknowledged to me authorized capacity(ies), and that by	before me, ACALL R. SIMMERS, a Notary atala, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis erson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or verson(s) acted, executed the instrument. The transfer of the State community of the state cial seal. KENDALL R. SUMMERS COMM. #1714159 NOTARY PUBLIC: CALIFORNIA OR SANTA CLARA COUNTY OR COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2011
Date: 10/26/2009	Sayandev Mukherjee
Public, personally appeared Sayande the basis of satisfactory evidence) to within instrument and acknowledged authorized capacity(ies), and that by	before me, Hand Ale R. SUMMAJa Notary w Mukherjee, personally known to me (or proved to me on be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or person(s) acted, executed the instrument. High factor of the laws of the Sate of the sale of the sale of the sale.
Signature	KENDALL R. SUMMERS
W02-WEST:6DNY1\402256218.1	-4- NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA (1) SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2011

PATENT REEL: 023431 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 10/27/2009